
Official Box Score - Final
Maine at North Dakota St.
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Maine 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 4 1 5

North Dakota St. 0 0 0 0 6 3 9 11 0 7

Maine 5 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

32 Carlson,Anna CF 4 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
20 Shearer,Annika RF 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
9  Guerrera,Francesca 2B 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 2 0 0
13  Larkin,Kaelyn 1B 2 1 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 0
15  Goetz,Alli (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

22 Hand,Madison DH 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
18  Rhee,Abby (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Inman,Keira LF 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14  Robles,Eviana 3B 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 1
5  Pool,Morgan C 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
1  Hernandez,Kyli (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Archer,Peyton SS 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 0 1
33 Rieth,Alysen P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
17  Hipwell,Hannah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 5 4 5 7 8 18 11 1 5

BATTING

2B: Carlson [3] (off Bowers).

TB: Carlson 2. 2-Out RBI: Carlson 3.

Team RISP: 1-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Rhee [3].

North Dakota St. 9 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

32 Shipman,Cadey () 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Cortez,Star CF 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
50 Hanta,Amai SS 3 1 3 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
12  Dean,Bella 2B 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
35 King,Zoe 1B 2 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0
3  Hedrington,Haylie (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Boos,Mya 3B 3 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
17  Nieto,Lileigh LF 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
55 Henzler,Savannah DH 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
6  Delatorre,Jessica C 3 0 1 3 0 0 8 0 0 1
21  Fry,Macy RF 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
5  Bowers,Addie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
54 Reed,Piper (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 9 11 8 4 1 21 6 0 7

BATTING

2B: Boos [2] (off Hipwell). 3B: Delatorre [1] (off Rieth).

TB: Boos 2; Delatorre 3. 2-Out RBI: Nieto; Boos; Henzler; Delatorre 3. SH: King.

HBP: Boos [1].

Team RISP: 6-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Hanta [5]. CS: Hanta [2].

UM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Rieth,Alysen 5.0 9 8 4 4 1 29 24 106 61

17  Hipwell,Hannah (6) 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 4 26 15

Totals 6.0 11 9 5 4 1 34 28 132 76

WP: Hipwell [3]. HB: Rieth [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Hipwell 2/3.

GO-FO: Rieth 7-6; Hipwell 2-0.

NDSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Bowers,Addie 3.2 3 5 5 6 3 19 13 83 39

54 Reed,Piper (4.2) 3.1 1 0 0 1 5 12 11 54 36

Totals 7.0 4 5 5 7 8 31 24 137 75

Inher. Rnrs: Reed 0/1.

GO-FO: Bowers 2-5; Reed 2-3.

Umpires: HP: Randy Hale; 1B: John Lezak; 2B: ; 3B: Edwin Ortiz.

First Pitch:1:00 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:
Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 70F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Maine at North Dakota St.
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Maine 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 4 1 5

North Dakota St. 0 0 0 0 6 3 9 11 0 7

Maine starters:
32/cf/Carlson,Anna; 20/rf/Shearer,Annika; 9/2b/Guerrera,Francesca; 13/1b/Larkin,Kaelyn; 22/dh/Hand,Madison; 10/lf/Inman,Keira;

14/3b/Robles,Eviana; 5/c/Pool,Morgan; 8/ss/Archer,Peyton; 33/p/Rieth,Alysen;

North Dakota St. starters:
7/cf/Cortez,Star; 50/ss/Hanta,Amai; 12/2b/Dean,Bella; 35/1b/King,Zoe; 18/3b/Boos,Mya; 17/lf/Nieto,Lileigh; 55/dh/Henzler,Savannah;

6/c/Delatorre,Jessica; 21/rf/Fry,Macy; 5/p/Bowers,Addie;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UM batting

Carlson,Anna grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 SS).

Shearer,Annika struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS).

Guerrera,Francesca fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 SKBBB).

Bottom of 1st - NDSU batting

Cortez,Star grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBSS).

Hanta,Amai walked (3-2 BKSBBFB).

Hanta,Amai stole second base.

Dean,Bella walked (3-2 KBBBFB).

King,Zoe singled to shallow right field (2-1 BBK); Hanta,Amai advanced to third base; Dean,Bella advanced to
second base.

Boos,Mya struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS).

Nieto,Lileigh lined out to ss (1-1 BS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 0 0 0

NDSU 0 1 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UM batting

Larkin,Kaelyn grounded out, p to 1b (2-1 BSB).

Hand,Madison walked (3-2 SKBFBBB).

UM substitution: Rhee,Abby pinch running for Hand,Madison.

Inman,Keira fouled out down the right field line putout by rf (3-2 BBSBS).

Rhee,Abby stole second base.

Robles,Eviana struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Bottom of 2nd - NDSU batting

UM substitution: Hand,Madison replaces Rhee,Abby at dh, batting 5th.

Henzler,Savannah lined out to cf (3-2 BFKBB).

Delatorre,Jessica flied out to right center putout by cf (0-2 KK).

Fry,Macy walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Cortez,Star grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 0 0 1

NDSU 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UM batting

Pool,Morgan walked (3-1 BBSBB).

UM substitution: Hernandez,Kyli pinch running for Pool,Morgan.

Archer,Peyton popped up to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Carlson,Anna popped up to 2b (3-1 BFBB).

Shearer,Annika singled to center field (1-0 B); Hernandez,Kyli out at third base, cf to 3b.

Bottom of 3rd - NDSU batting

UM substitution: Pool,Morgan replaces Hernandez,Kyli at c, batting 8th.

Hanta,Amai singled up the middle (1-2 BFK).

Dean,Bella flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK).

Hanta,Amai out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

King,Zoe grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 KKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 1 0 1

NDSU 0 1 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UM batting

Guerrera,Francesca singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Larkin,Kaelyn walked (3-0 BBBB); Guerrera,Francesca advanced to second base.

Hand,Madison popped up to 3b (3-1 BBBK).

Inman,Keira walked (3-1 BBKBB); Guerrera,Francesca advanced to third base; Larkin,Kaelyn advanced to second

base.

Robles,Eviana struck out (0-3 KKS).

Pool,Morgan walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Guerrera,Francesca scored; Larkin,Kaelyn advanced to third base;

Inman,Keira advanced to second base.

Archer,Peyton walked, RBI (3-2 FBBFBB); Larkin,Kaelyn scored; Inman,Keira advanced to third base;

Pool,Morgan advanced to second base.

Carlson,Anna doubled to right center, 3RBI (2-1 BFB); Inman,Keira scored; Pool,Morgan scored from second

base; Archer,Peyton scored from first base.

NDSU pitching change: Reed,Piper replaces Bowers,Addie.

Shearer,Annika struck out looking (1-2 KBFK).

Bottom of 4th - NDSU batting

Boos,Mya grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Nieto,Lileigh singled down the left field line (1-1 KB).

Henzler,Savannah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 BBKB); Nieto,Lileigh out at second base, ss to

2b.

Delatorre,Jessica flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 5 2 0 1

NDSU 0 1 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - UM batting

Guerrera,Francesca flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Larkin,Kaelyn struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFBS).

Hand,Madison struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS).

Bottom of 5th - NDSU batting

Fry,Macy singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BBK).

Cortez,Star walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Fry,Macy advanced to.

Hanta,Amai singled (1-1 BF); Fry,Macy advanced to third base; Cortez,Star advanced to second base.

Dean,Bella reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Robles,Eviana (E5), RBI (1-0 B); Fry,Macy scored;

Cortez,Star advanced to third base; Hanta,Amai advanced to second base.

Shipman,Cadey reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Cortez,Star scored; Hanta,Amai advanced to third base;

Dean,Bella out , ss to 2b.

Boos,Mya hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Nieto,Lileigh flied out to cf (1-2 KSBFFF).

Henzler,Savannah singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Hanta,Amai scored, unearned; Hedrington,Haylie advanced

to third base; Boos,Mya advanced to second base.

Delatorre,Jessica tripled down the right field line, 3RBI (0-1 K); Hedrington,Haylie scored, unearned; Boos,Mya

scored from second base, unearned; Henzler,Savannah scored from first base, unearned.

Fry,Macy grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 0 0 0

NDSU 6 4 1 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UM batting

NDSU substitution: King,Zoe replaces Hedrington,Haylie at 1b, batting 4th.

Inman,Keira lined out to cf (1-2 KFFB).

Robles,Eviana singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 SB).

Pool,Morgan popped up to ss (1-2 KFFB).

Archer,Peyton struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS).

Bottom of 6th - NDSU batting

Cortez,Star singled to short (1-2 KKB).

Hanta,Amai singled to left field (0-0); Cortez,Star advanced to second base.

UM pitching change: Hipwell,Hannah replaces Rieth,Alysen.

Dean,Bella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-1 KBBB); Cortez,Star advanced to third base;

Hanta,Amai out at second base, 2b to ss.

King,Zoe sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b, RBI (2-1 KBB); Cortez,Star scored; Dean,Bella advanced to second base.

Boos,Mya doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Dean,Bella scored from second base.

Boos,Mya advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Nieto,Lileigh singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 FBFFBB); Boos,Mya scored.

Henzler,Savannah grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 1 0 1

NDSU 3 4 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UM batting

Carlson,Anna grounded out, p to ss to 1b (0-2 KS).

Shearer,Annika grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Guerrera,Francesca walked (3-2 KBFBBB).

UM substitution: Goetz,Alli pinch hitting for Larkin,Kaelyn.

Goetz,Alli struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UM 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Maine at North Dakota St.
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Maine 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 4 1 5

North Dakota St. 0 0 0 0 6 3 9 11 0 7

Maine starters:
32/cf/Carlson,Anna; 20/rf/Shearer,Annika; 9/2b/Guerrera,Francesca; 13/1b/Larkin,Kaelyn; 22/dh/Hand,Madison; 10/lf/Inman,Keira;

14/3b/Robles,Eviana; 5/c/Pool,Morgan; 8/ss/Archer,Peyton; 33/p/Rieth,Alysen;

North Dakota St. starters:
7/cf/Cortez,Star; 50/ss/Hanta,Amai; 12/2b/Dean,Bella; 35/1b/King,Zoe; 18/3b/Boos,Mya; 17/lf/Nieto,Lileigh; 55/dh/Henzler,Savannah;

6/c/Delatorre,Jessica; 21/rf/Fry,Macy; 5/p/Bowers,Addie;

Top of 4th - UM batting

Guerrera,Francesca singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Larkin,Kaelyn walked (3-0 BBBB); Guerrera,Francesca advanced to second base.

Hand,Madison popped up to 3b (3-1 BBBK).

Inman,Keira walked (3-1 BBKBB); Guerrera,Francesca advanced to third base; Larkin,Kaelyn advanced to second base.

Robles,Eviana struck out (0-3 KKS).

Pool,Morgan walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Guerrera,Francesca scored; Larkin,Kaelyn advanced to third base; Inman,Keira advanced to second
base.

Archer,Peyton walked, RBI (3-2 FBBFBB); Larkin,Kaelyn scored; Inman,Keira advanced to third base; Pool,Morgan advanced to second base.

Carlson,Anna doubled to right center, 3RBI (2-1 BFB); Inman,Keira scored; Pool,Morgan scored from second base; Archer,Peyton scored

from first base.

NDSU pitching change: Reed,Piper replaces Bowers,Addie.

Shearer,Annika struck out looking (1-2 KBFK).

5 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - NDSU batting

Fry,Macy singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BBK).

Cortez,Star walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Fry,Macy advanced to.

Hanta,Amai singled (1-1 BF); Fry,Macy advanced to third base; Cortez,Star advanced to second base.

Dean,Bella reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Robles,Eviana (E5), RBI (1-0 B); Fry,Macy scored; Cortez,Star advanced to third base;
Hanta,Amai advanced to second base.

Shipman,Cadey reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Cortez,Star scored; Hanta,Amai advanced to third base; Dean,Bella out , ss to 2b.

Boos,Mya hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Nieto,Lileigh flied out to cf (1-2 KSBFFF).

Henzler,Savannah singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Hanta,Amai scored, unearned; Hedrington,Haylie advanced to third base; Boos,Mya
advanced to second base.

Delatorre,Jessica tripled down the right field line, 3RBI (0-1 K); Hedrington,Haylie scored, unearned; Boos,Mya scored from second base,
unearned; Henzler,Savannah scored from first base, unearned.



Fry,Macy grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

6 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - NDSU batting

Cortez,Star singled to short (1-2 KKB).

Hanta,Amai singled to left field (0-0); Cortez,Star advanced to second base.

UM pitching change: Hipwell,Hannah replaces Rieth,Alysen.

Dean,Bella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-1 KBBB); Cortez,Star advanced to third base; Hanta,Amai out at second base, 2b
to ss.

King,Zoe sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b, RBI (2-1 KBB); Cortez,Star scored; Dean,Bella advanced to second base.

Boos,Mya doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Dean,Bella scored from second base.

Boos,Mya advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Nieto,Lileigh singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 FBFFBB); Boos,Mya scored.

Henzler,Savannah grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Maine at North Dakota St.
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Maine 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 4 1 5

North Dakota St. 0 0 0 0 6 3 9 11 0 7

MAINE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #32 Carlson, Anna cf 4 0 1 3

2 #20 Shearer, Annika rf 4 0 1 0

3 #9 Guerrera, Francesca 2b 3 1 1 0

4 #15 Goetz, Alli
#13 Larkin, Kaelyn

PH 1

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

5 #22 Hand, Madison
#18 Rhee, Abby

dh 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #10 Inman, Keira lf 2 1 0 0

7 #14 Robles, Eviana 3b 3 0 1 0

8 #5 Pool, Morgan
#1 Hernandez, Kyli

c 1

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

9 #8 Archer, Peyton ss 2 1 0 1

Totals 24 5 4 5
Runs 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
Hits 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 5

UM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Rieth,Alysen 5.0 9 8 4 4 1 29 24 106 61
17  Hipwell,Hannah (6) 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 4 26 15

Totals 6.0 11 9 5 4 1 34 28 132 76

WP: Hipwell [3]. HB: Rieth [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Hipwell 2/3.

GO-FO: Rieth 7-6; Hipwell 2-0.
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Maine at North Dakota St.
02/13/2026 at Patricia Wilson Field (DeLand, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Maine 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 4 1 5

North Dakota St. 0 0 0 0 6 3 9 11 0 7

NORTH DAKOTA ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Cortez, Star cf 3 2 1 0

2 #50 Hanta, Amai ss 3 1 3 0

3 #12 Dean, Bella 2b 3 1 0 1

4 #35 King, Zoe
#3 Hedrington, Haylie

1b 2

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

5 #18 Boos, Mya 3b 3 2 1 1

6 #17 Nieto, Lileigh lf 4 0 2 1

7 #55 Henzler, Savannah dh 4 1 1 1

8 #6 Delatorre, Jessica c 3 0 1 3

9 #21 Fry, Macy rf 2 1 1 0

Totals 28 9 11 8
Runs 0 0 0 0 6 3 9
Hits 1 0 1 1 4 4 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 3 1 0 1 1 1 7

NDSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Bowers,Addie 3.2 3 5 5 6 3 19 13 83 39
54 Reed,Piper (4.2) 3.1 1 0 0 1 5 12 11 54 36

Totals 7.0 4 5 5 7 8 31 24 137 75

Inher. Rnrs: Reed 0/1.

GO-FO: Bowers 2-5; Reed 2-3.
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